ImFS &S EE
Ruifang
Sightseeing
8us

SARBIEISR : 5 Ak WEAR: —REIgE C\i/resetlfdnai/ls_:aiiﬁxizzedUIe: Fare: Two-section fare system
ISP S Ay  HIfRH09:00~17:15 S BRI Weekends & Holidays: 09:00 - 17:15
Ho!iday Bus Schedule *09:00'16:3OEEEE%(W§)§§$ :09:00—16:30 D.eparting fr'omfResident'Square(Eastbound)
**HIEJJ . 15 m 5§*ﬂ§E ( %71(% ) géi II\_/IauSst:et:Jur; ac])tft/IY;iSnZeSF:(g:Zfal;lodn‘]l'gcakflrloo??);;y (Bishui Alley)

A (VAT Bus Stop FuhFE(HERD Estimated Arrival Time (per stop)

Sectioning Point: Shui Nan Dong

& RES(AR) Resident Square(Eastbound)  09:00 09:30 10:50 11:20 13:00 13:30 14:45 15:15
w5 NEIS(EMER)  Ruifang Station (FengjiaRd.)  09:04  09:34  10:54 11:24 13:04 13:34 14:49 15:19

L o

dmr5E T Ruifang Vocational High School  09:05  09:35  10:55 11:25 13:05 13:35 14:50 15:20
SREtEtE Chunghuihuayuan Community 09:09 09:39 10:59 11:29 13:09 13:39 14:54 15:24
SRR (BKE) ey sy 09:13  09:43 11:03 11:33 13:13 13:43 14:58 15:28
==t Wanghaixiang 09:14 09:44 11:04 11:34 13:14 13:44 14:59 15:29
S\ FNER L Badouzi Station 09:15 09:45 11:05 11:35 13:15 13:45 15:00 15:30
REIRE Jianji Coal Mine 09:18 09:48 11:08 11:38 13:18 13:48 15:03 15:33
ORBAEE (OKIRE) Shen'ao Fishing Harbor (CapybaraRock)  99:23 09:53 11:13 11:43 13:23 13:53 15:08 15:38
BR Haibin 09:31 10:01 11:21 11:51 13:31 14:01 15:16 15:46
SR Shuinan Dong 09:38 10:08 11:28 11:58 13:38 14:08 15:23  15:53
-Zn) 148 Ruchuan Bridge 09:39 10:09 11:29 11:59 13:39 14:09 15:24 15:54
.E BB (EE104) The Golden Waterfall 09:41 10:11 11:31 12:01 13:41 14:11 15:26 15:56
ENEE Quanji Temple 10:00 10:30 11:50 12:20 14:00 14:30 15:45 16:15
BN (FETEER)  Jinguashih(Gold Ecological Park)  10:07  10:37  11:57  12:27  14:07 14:37 15:52 16:22
.FRIE Geding 10:14 10:44 12:04 12:34 14:14 14:44 15:59 16:29
R EE Jioufen Old St. 10:16 10:46 12:06 12:36 14:16 14:46 16:01 16:31
AR =10 Jioufen Police Station 10:20 10:50 12:10 12:40 14:20 14:50 16:05 16:35
NERIF RS — No.9 Parking Lot 1 10:24 10:54 12:14 12:44 14:24 14:54 16:09 16:39
. S BE A Liulangjiao 10:27  10:57 12:17  12:47  14:27  14:57 : 16:42
B RES(MAH) Resident Square(Westbound)  10:33  11:03  12:23 12:53  14:33  15:03 : 16:48

Ll =

75 N EEuL (BAYEER) Ruifang Station(MingdengRoad)  10:35  11:05 12:25 12:55 14:35

BRI
FBULAMEATRG R EEFE BB R LA X RIT B B /EREE (B /K E) 8-
A BRI SRR NRIEEIE I A EEREI BRI FEITRIEEE

A REHZER 24\ BEARTS (02) 2423-6666  ELRE B S 5H2 81724/ BSERTE (02) 2423-0000 Skl

Friendly Reminder: . S E :

The estimated arrival times at each stop are for reference only and may vary depending on actual traffic conditions. English Gtu;ded ngr_}lnformatmn Guided Tour Video Information
The last bus departs from Haikeguan (Bishui Lane).Please be mindful of the last bus schedule. If the last bus has E}zk'_’“ ;j;”; <z —'Eiﬁ ﬁfé“{g“%ﬁ”ﬁfﬁ
already departed, you may take a taxi to your destination at your own expense. 220 7tol= Fof HE 7l0|E £0f 34 FE

24-hour Taxi Services: Yijiao Elephant Taxi Fleet: (02) 2423-6666 Keelung Risheng Taxi Service: (02) 2423-0000




